4Kx4 RAM
CY7C168A
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
February 3, 2000
Features
• Automatic power-down when deselected
• CMOS for optimum speed/power
• High speed

Group A Subgroup Testing
Document #: 38-00095-E
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
ICC
(mA) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 115 CY7C168A-15PC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C168A-15VC V5 20-Lead Molded SOJ
20 90 CY7C168A-20PC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C168A-20VC V5 20-Lead Molded SOJ
CY7C168A-20DMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
25 70 CY7C168A-25PC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C168A-25VC V5 20-Lead Molded SOJ
80 CY7C168A-25DMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
35 70 CY7C168A-35PC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C168A-35VC V5 20-Lead Molded SOJ
CY7C168A-35DMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
45 70 CY7C168A-45PC P5 20-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C168A-45VC V5 20-Lead Molded SOJ
CY7C168A-45DMB D6 20-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
DC Characteristics
Parameter Subgroups
VOH 1, 2, 3
VOL 1, 2, 3